
Kerman High School
Athletic Department

205 South First Street
Kerman, CA 93630

(559) 843-9700

2023-24 Boys Basketball Schedule

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME LEVEL Transportation

Saturday 11/4/23 Clovis East/Stockdale (Scrimmage) Clovis East HighSchool TBA Varsity 2 Vans

Tuesday 11/21/23 Strathmore Kerman High School 5:00/6:30PM JV/Varsity None

Thursday 11/30/23 Liberty Hawk Classic Liberty-Ranchos TBA Varsity 2 Vans

Friday 12/1/23 Liberty Hawk Classic Liberty-Ranchos TBA Varsity 2 Vans

Saturday 12/2/23 Liberty Hawk Classic Liberty-Ranchos TBA Varsity 2 Vans

Wednesday 12/6/23 Kerman Basketball Invitational Kerman High School TBA Varsity None

Friday 12/8/23 Kerman Basketball Invitational Kerman High School TBA Varsity None

Saturday 12/9/23 Kerman Basketball Invitational Kerman High School TBA Varsity None

Wednesday 12/6/23 Fowler JV Tournament Fowler High School TBA JV Bus

Thursday 12/7/23 Fowler JV Tournament Fowler High School TBA JV Bus

Saturday 12/9/23 Fowler JV Tournament Fowler High School TBA JV Bus

Wednesday 12/13/23 Madera High School Kerman High School 6:30PM Varsity None

Friday 12/15/23 Central Valley Invitational-Madera South H.S. Madera South H.S. TBA Varsity Bus

Saturday 12/16/23 Central Valley Invitational-Madera South H.S. Madera South H.S. TBA Varsity Bus

Friday 12/22/23 Central Valley Invitational-Madera South H.S. Madera South H.S. TBA Varsity Bus

Saturday 12/23/23 Central Valley Invitational-Madera South H.S. Madera South H.S. TBA Varsity Bus

Wednesday 12/13/23 Clovis Rotational Clovis High School TBA JV Bus

Thursday 12/14/23 Clovis Rotational Clovis High School TBA JV Bus

Friday 12/15/23 Clovis Rotational Clovis High School TBA JV Bus

Saturday 12/16/23 Clovis Rotational Clovis High School TBA JV Bus

Wednesday 1/3/24 Reedley Tournament Reedley High School TBA Varsity 2 Vans

Thursday 1/4/24 Reedley Tournament Reedley High School TBA Varsity 2 Vans

Friday 1/5/24 Reedley Tournament Reedley High School TBA Varsity 2 Vans

Saturday 1/6/24 Reedley Tournament Reedley High School TBA Varsity 2 Vans

Wednesday 1/10/24 Hanford West High School Kerman High School 5:00/6:30pm JV/Varsity Bus

Friday 1/12/24 Kingsburg High School Kingsburg high School 5:00/6:30pm JV/Varsity Bus

Wednesday 1/17/24 Sierra Pacific High School Kerman High School 5:00/6:30pm JV/Varsity Bus

Friday 1/19/24 Selma High School Selma High School 5:00/6:30pm JV/Varsity Bus

Saturday 1/20/24 Fresno Christian Showcase Fresno Christian High TBA Varsity 2 Vans

Tuesday 1/23/24 Washington Union High School

Washington Union High

School 5:00/6:30pm JV/Varsity Bus

Thursday 1/25/24 Hanford West High School Hanford West High 5:00/6:30pm JV/Varsity Bus
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School

Tuesday 1/30/24 Kingsburg High School Kerman High School 5:00/6:30pm JV/Varsity Bus

Thursday 2/1/24 Sierra Pacific High School Sierra Pacific High School 5:00/6:30pm JV/Varsity Bus

Saturday 2/3/24 Sierra High School Kerman High School

4:30PM/6:00

PM JV/Varsity None

Tuesday 2/6/24 Selma High School Kerman High School 5:00/6:30pm JV/Varsity Bus

Thursday 2/8/24 Washington Union High School Kerman High School 5:00/6:30pm JV/Varsity Bus

Tuesday 2/13/24 Boys Central Section Playoffs TBA TBA TBA 2 Vans

Thursday 2/15/24 Boys Central Section Quarterfinals TBA TBA TBA 2 Vans

Tuesday 2/20/24 Boys Central Section Semifinals TBA TBA TBA 2 Vans

Friday 2/23/24 Boys Central Section Championships TBA TBA TBA 2 Vans

Varsity Head Coach: Tyler Morgan
Varsity Assistant Coaches: Dwayne Stinson
David Rico

JV Head Coach: Alexis Garcia
JV Assistant Coach: Michael Rodrigues
CONFIRMED Contacts


